BOLD JELLY HIGHLIGHTER (IME00129)

A high glittery gel highlighter to shine bright.

A Water (Aqua)
SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6)
SOLAGUM™ AX (Acacia Senegal Gum, Xanthan Gum)
Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin
Sol 10% Citric Acid

B Methyl Propanediol
Mica, Titanium Dioxide,Tin Oxide, Triethoxycaprylylsilane

C  CONTACTICEL™ (Aqua / Water, Butylene Glycol, Hydrolyzed
Rhodophycea Extract)

D ORAMIX™ CG 110 (Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside)
Fragrance

Aspect : Glittery fluid serum

pH: 6.2 / VISCOSITIES: 7D at RT: 14 500 cps Brookfield L4V6
Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 13 900 cps Brookfield L4V6
STABILITY: 3M at RT, 45°C, 5°C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - Ranery with defloculator

Seppic
Seppic
Ashland

Stearinerie dubois
Daito Kasei

Seppic

Seppic
EP

Introduce water into the main vessel and adjust the pH upto 5 to 5.50 with help of Citric acid sol. ,sprinkle polymer SEPIMAX
ZEN™ under stirring. When polymer is fully dispersed, introduce SOLAGUM™ AX in gel.Once homogeneous gel prepared add
preservative. For phase B, disperse the pigments in solvent. Then, add Phase B to Phase A .Stir well until it become uniform
texture. Then add Phase C to Phase A+B provide proper agitation Premix Phase D ,add into Phase A+B+C . Mix well .

SePPIC

87.50%
0.607%
0.30%

1.00%
0.25%

4.50%
4.50%

1.00%

0.30%
0.05%

RT

COLD
PROCESS

HIGHLIGHT:

SEPIMAX ZEN™ & SOLAGUM™ AX
create this gel that spreads on the
skin when applied and allow to

suspend a high quantity of glitters.

ORAMIX™CG 110 helps to solubilize
fragrance.

CONTACTICEL™ provides a
protection of the skin in urban areas.

Use a small touch on the face for a

maximum glowy effect (do not apply
on the eyelids and the mouth).

NATURALITY
PROFILE
according to
1SO 16128 norm

SERUM HIGHLIGHTER
HOLOGRAPHIC EFFECT

DERMO PURIFYING EFFECT




