BOLD JELLY HIGHLIGHTER (IME00129)

A high glittery gel highlighter to shine bright.

Α	Water (Aqua) SEPIMAX ZEN™ (Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6) SOLAGUM™ AX (Acacia Senegal Gum, Xanthan Gum) Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin Sol 10% Citric Acid	Seppic Seppic Ashland	87.50% 0.60% 0.30% 1.00% 0.25%
В	Methyl Propanediol Mica, Titanium Dioxide,Tin Oxide, Triethoxycaprylylsilane	Stearinerie dubois Daito Kasei	4.50% 4.50%
С	CONTACTICEL™ (Aqua / Water, Butylene Glycol, Hydrolyzed Rhodophycea Extract)	Seppic	1.00%
D	ORAMIX™ CG 110 (Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside) Fragrance	Seppic EP	0.30 % 0.05%

Aspect: Glittery fluid serum

pH: 6.2 / VISCOSITIES: 7D at RT: 14 500 cps Brookfield L4V6 Recovery at RT (after 1M at 45°C): 13 900 cps Brookfield L4V6

STABILITY: 3M at RT, 45°C, 5°C

FORMULATION ADVICES: Laboratory scale - Ranery with defloculator

Introduce water into the main vessel and adjust the pH upto 5 to 5.50 with help of Citric acid sol. sprinkle polymer SEPIMAX ZEN" under stirring. When polymer is fully dispersed, introduce SOLAGUM" AX in gel.Once homogeneous gel prepared add preservative. For phase B, disperse the pigments in solvent. Then, add Phase B to Phase A. Stir well until it become uniform texture. Then add Phase C to Phase A+B provide proper agitation Premix Phase D, add into Phase A+B+C. Mix well.





All information contained herein is intended merely to demonstrate the utility of Seppic products, and should not be construed as granting license to practice any compositions or methods covered by a patent or a patent application or efficacy or tolerance. All information contained in this specific technical documentation is believed to be accurate and has been set up by Seppic according to its own described methods and processes. Seppic however does not assume any liability or risks involved in the use of its products for the preparation and the assessment of the hereinabove formulation since the condition of use are beyond its control. Seppic customer must insure that the duplication of the hereinabove formulation is not infringing any intellectual property rights and that it complies with any regulatory status. Formula only for demonstration purposes. Seppic has not tested efficacy, toxicology and safety of this formulation in for mentions.

HIGHLIGHT:

SEPIMAX ZEN™ & SOLAGUM™ AX create this gel that spreads on the skin when applied and allow to suspend a high quantity of glitters.

ORAMIX[™]**CG 110** helps to solubilize fragrance.

CONTACTICEL[™] provides a protection of the skin in urban areas.

Use a small touch on the face for a maximum glowy effect (do not apply on the eyelids and the mouth).





SERUM HIGHLIGHTER

HOLOGRAPHIC EFFECT

DERMO PURIFYING EFFECT